

In the court of Additional District Judge,3rd Court, CoochBehar.
Misc (J)- 15/2025

CNR NO. WBCB01-001958-2025

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court Cooch Behar in-charge of
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court,(s) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 01

Dated – 22-07-2025

A petition under section 36 of the Special Marriage Act, 1954 along with an affidavit are filed by the petitioner namely Smt. Dipika Barman against O.P. Sanjit Roy praying for grant of maintenance pendente lite of Rs-15,000/- per month from this day and Rs-5000/- as litigation cost.

Court fee of Rs-30/- is paid.

Copy served.

Let this petition be treated as Misc judicial case and note it in the relevant register.

To 08-08-2025 for Written Objection.

D/C by me.

Additional Dist. Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Coochbehar.

Additional District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Coochbehar.
J.O. CODE WB 00899