

Misc Judicial - 15/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-001958-2025

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 09
Dated 02.04.26

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Lawyer's hajira is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

No affidavit in chief is filed today.

Respondent files a petition praying for vacating the order of exparte hearing of the instant case along with supporting affidavit, but no verified petition has been filed. Respondent files W/S also along with an affidavit. However, subsequently the said petition is not pressed by the respondent.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 20.04.26 for exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected,

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00825